ESPON 2020 Cooperation Programme

NAME	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	TIMETABLE	MORE INFORMATION
ESPON 2020 Cooperation Programme	ESPON 2020 shall continue the consolidation of a European Territorial Observatory Network and grow the provision and policy use of pan-European, comparable, systematic and reliable territorial evidence. Main objectives The objective of the ESPON 2020 Cooperation Programme is to support the reinforcement of the effectiveness of EU Cohesion Policy and other sectoral policies and programmes under European Structural Investment (ESI) funds as well as national and regional territorial development policies, through the production, dissemination and promotion of territorial evidence covering the entire territory of the 28 EU Members States, as well as 4 Partner States of Iceland, Liechtenstein, Norway and Switzerland. To fulfil the strategy, mission and objectives related to the ESPON 2020 Programme, two Priority Axes will govern the programme implementation: - Priority Axis 1: Territorial Evidence, Transfer, Observation, Tools and Outreach - Priority Axis 2: Technical Assistance (TA) Budget: 48,678,851.00 €; EU contribution: 41,377,019.00 €	ESPON 2020 Launch Seminar was held on 3-4 June 2015	http://www.espon.eu